
1  

 
 

दूरभाष सं./Telephone:080-22188247/316 

ई-निनिदा/E-Tender 

Notification 

निनिदा सं./Tender No. CMTI/ESD/06/2024-25                            नदिांक/Date:11.02.2025 

 (ई-निनिदा /E-Tendering mode) 

 

केन्द्रीय विविर्ााणकारी प्रौद्योविकी संस्थाि “Civil Renovation works at pump lab and 

GF canteen north block for Aerospace testing lab expansion including internal 

electrification works (Civil & Electrical work “ (डू्यल किर प्रणाली) के वलए इलेक्ट्र ोविक 

विविदाएं आरं्वित करती है। विविदा वदिांक 20.02.2025 तक या उससे पहले प्रसु्तत करें । 

 

Central Manufacturing Technology Institute, Bangalore invites electronic 

tender for composite work of  “Civil Renovation works at pump lab and GF canteen 

north block for Aerospace testing lab expansion including internal electrification 

works (Civil & Electrical work”. The tender should be submitted on or before 

20.02.2025. 
 

ई-विविदाअविसूचिाऔरररक्तविविदादस्तािेजका वििरण www.tenderwizard.com/CMTIसे 

डाउिलोडवकया सकताहै। 

The details of e tender notification and Blank Tender document can be 
downloaded atwww.tenderwizard.com/CMTI. 

 

ई-टेंडरकी भािीदारी के बारे र्ें अविक जािकारी केवलए, कृपया KEONICS सहायता डेस्कदूरभाष 

िं. 080-49352000 / 9686196760/9686196765 परसंपका करें ।ई-रे्ल :

Prabhuswamy@etenderwizard.com 

 

For further details on e-Tender participation, please contact KEONICS Helpdesk 

on Ph:080-49352000/9686196760/09686196765. 

E-mail:Prabhuswamy@etenderwizard.com 

कृते केन्द्रीय विविर्ााणकारी प्रौद्योविकी संस्थाि 

For Central Manufacturing Technology Institute 

ह/-/Sd/- 

Group Head(Engg Services) 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/CMTI
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CMTI
mailto:Prabhuswamy@etenderwizard.com
mailto:Prabhuswamy@etenderwizard.com


2  

निनिदा कार्यक्रम/TENDEREVENTS:  
 

1 विविदा विरं्िण की वतवि/Tender inviting date 11.02.2025    

 

2 
विविदा सं./संदभा सं./एिआईटी सं. 
TenderNo./ RefNo./NITNo. 

CMTI/ESD/06/2024-25 

 
3 

ई-विविदा प्रक्रर्ण शुल्क का देय KEONICS को 

के्रवडट/डेवबट/िेट-बैंवकंि के र्ाध्यर् से ई-भुिताि 

वकया जाए 

E-
TenderprocessingfeepayabletoKEONICSthro

ughe-PaymentmodeusingCredit/Debit/Net-
bankingmode 

 

रै्ससा 

वकयोविक्सद्वाराएकवितवकयाजाए

िा। 

Will be collected by 
M/s.Keonics 

 
4 

ऑिलाइि बंद बोली, प्रवशक्षण और ऑिलाइि वित्तीय 

बोली का प्रारूप डाउिलोड करिे के वलए ई-विविदा 

प्रसंस्करण शुल्क का पे्रषण 
Remittance of e-Tender processing fee for 
Online Closed Bidding, Training and 
downloading Online financial Bid formats 

11.02.2025    ,10:00बजे/Hrsसे/to 

 

20.02.2025,13:00बजे/Hrs 

 

5 
विविदा सर्ाप्ति की वतवि एिं सर्य 
Tender Closing Date and Time 

 

20.02.2025,14:00बजे/Hrs 

 

6 
तकिीकी विविदाएं खोलिे का वतवि एिं सर्य 
Technical Bids Opening Date and Time 

 

20.02.2025,14:30बजे/Hrs 

7 
वित्तीय विविदाएं खोलिे का वदिांक एिं सर्यFinancial 
Bids Opening Date and Time 

सफलतकिीकीबोलीदाताओकंोबादर्ेंसूवचत

वकयाजाएिा।Will be intimated later 
to the Successful technical 
bidder. 

 

विबंिि एिं शतें/TermsandConditions:  
 

1. आपकी कोटेशि ऑिलाइि के र्ाध्यर् से वियत तारीख को या उससे पहले हर् तक पहंच जािी चावहए। / Your 
quotation should reach us on or before due date through online. 

2. यवद कोई जीएसटी कर हो तो उसे अलि से विविवदाष्ट वकया जािा चावहए। कृपया अपिा जीएसटी िंबर ई-

कोटेशि र्ें दशााएं।/GST TAXES, IF ANY SHOULD BE SPECIFIED SEPERATELY. KINDLY 
INDICATE YOURGSTNO. IN THE QUOTATION. 

3. आपूवता करिे केवलए सबसे कर् सर्य का संकेत वकया जािा चावहए।/Shortest time required for 
effecting the supplies should be indicated. 

4. चंूवकयहसंस्थाि एक अिुसंिाि संिठि है, इसवल एलािूछूट की अिुर्वत दी जासकती है।/As this Institute 

is a Research Organization ,applicable discount may be allowed. 
5. सेिाओ ंके बाद हर्ारे भुिताि की शतें 30 वदिो ंकी हैं।/Our payment terms are 30days credit 

after Services. 
6. विदेशक,सीएर्टीआई,वबिाकारणबताएवकसीभीयासभीप्रस्तािोकंोअस्वीकारकरिेकाअविकारसुरवक्षतरखतेहै।/

DIRECTOR, CMTI, reserves the right to reject any or all the offers without assigning 
any reason. 

7. क्याआपएससी   / एसटीका लाभ उठािेकेइचु्छकहैं। 
Are you interested to avail the benefits for SC/ST. 

हां/Yes  िही/ंNo 



3  

 

8. क्याआप एर्एसएर्ई के साि पंजीकृतहैं।/Are you register with MSME Yes No 
 

9. अवतररक्त वििरण के वलए कृपया ई-रे्ल aruncj@cmti.res.inपर या 080-22188262 पर संपका  करें/For 
further details please contact or e-mail:aruncj@cmti.res.in,080-22188262 

 

10. यवद आप क्रर्ांक संख्या 7और 8 भर रहे हैं। तब कृपया उपयुक्त शीषाक के साि आिश्यक दस्तािेज 

अपलोडकरें।/If you are filling for Sl.No.7 and 8, then kindly upload the necessary 
document with the suitable Title.(Note EMD exemption for NSIC/ MSME/MSE is not 
applicable for works category ) 

 
 

निके्रताओ ँके निए ई-निनिदा नदशा-निदेश / E-TenderingGuidelinestoVendors  
 

1. विविदा र्ें भाि लेिे के वलए विके्रताओ ं के पास 2/3 क्लास का वडवजटल हस्ताक्षर प्रर्ाणपि अिश्य होिा 

चाहए/Vendors must have Class2/3 Digital Signature Certificate to participate in the 

tender(डीएससी प्राि करिे के वलए कृपया KEONICS के सहायता डेस्क से संपका  करें ।/To obtain DSC, 
please contact KEONICS helpdesk) 
फोि/Phone:08040482100 

ई-रे्लआईडी/Emailid:dsc@antaressystems.com 
 

िोट: यवद वजि विके्रताओ ंके पास पहले से वडवजटल हस्ताक्षर प्रर्ाणपि है, उन्हें वफर से वडवजटल हस्ताक्षर क्रय 

करिे की आिश्यकता िही ंहै। 
 

Note:IfVendorsalreadyhavingDigitalSignatureCertificatethennoneedtobuythedigitalsignaturea
gain. 

 

2. बोलीदाताओकंोअपिापंजीकरणwww.tenderwizard.com/CMTIिेबसाइटपर करािा होिा। यूजर 

आईडी और पासिडा को सवक्रय करिे के वलए कृपया पंजीकरण शुल्क रु. 2000/- प्लस कर का भुिताि िेबसाइट 

पर के्रवडट काडा/डेवबट काडा/िेट बैंवकंि के र्ाध्यर् से 

करें ।Biddersshouldberegisterthemselvesinthewebsitewww.tenderwizard.com/CMTI. 
To activate the user ID and password, kindly pay the Registration fee of Rs.2000 plus 
tax by paying online payment through credit card /Debit card /Net banking in the 
website. 

 
3.  विविदा पोटाल र्ाध्यर् से प्रसु्तत की जािी चावहए और सफल-वित्तीय बोली ई-प्रसु्तत करिे के प्रर्ाण के रुप र्ें विविदा 

पािती टोकि प्राि करें। 
Tenders Financial bid should be submitted only through e-Tender portal and obtain 
the Tender Acknowledgement Token as proof of successful submission. 

 

4. विविदा वियत तारीख और सर्य के बाद स्वीकार िही की जाएिी।यवदविविदा सूचिायाउसके अिुिती र्ें कोई पररिताि 

होता है तो अिित कराया जाएिा। 
Tender will not be accepted afterthedateandtimefixedforreceiptoftendersassetin 
Tender notice or subsequent extensions if any. 

 

5. प्रर्ाणके वलए सुसंितदस्तािेजोकंोजहांभीआिश्यकहोअपलोडकरें। 
Relevant documents in proof have to be uploaded wherever required. 

 

सहार्ता  डेस्क / Help Desk  
 

हर्ारे ग्राहक सेिा प्रवतविविसे संपका  करिे केवलए, कृपया होर्पेजपरवदएिएसहायता डेस्किंबरोपंर 

याविम्नवलप्तखतिंबरपरकॉलकरें  : बेंिलूरू – 080-40482100 

mailto:dsc@antaressystems.com
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CMTI
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CMTI


4  

To get in touch with one of our customer service representatives, please refer the 
help desk numbers provided on the homepage or call the following number: 

Bangalore:080-40482100 

 

1. प्रभुस्वार्ी/Prabhuswamy:09686196760/Prabhuswamy@etenderwizard.com 

2. र्ोहि /Mohan :09686196765/Mohan.k@antaressystems.com 

 

पत्र व्यिहार पतााः /Communication Address 
 

KEONICS सहायता डेस्क 

KEONICS Help Desk 

िं. 24, 3
rd

से्टज, 4
th

ब्लॉक,  

No. 24, 3rd stage, 

4thBlock,बसिेश्वराििर,/Basaveshwar
anagar, 

बेंिलूरू/Bangaluru –560079 

फैक्स / Fax:080-40482114 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Prabhuswamy@etenderwizard.com
mailto:Mohan.k@antaressystems.com

